

				Engineers' Opinion of Cost Estimate		N.A. Degerstron, Inc. 33030 N. Sullivan Rd Spokane, WA 99216		Halme Construction, Inc. 8727 W Hwy 2 #100 Spokane, WA 99224		Reclaim Company P.O. Box 4136 Yakima, WA 98904		A Rotschy, Inc. 9210 NE 62nd Ave Vancouver, WA 98665		Clearwater Construction 5711 W. Garden Springs Rd Spokane, WA 99224	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Engr's	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
000.1	-	-	CONTRACTOR ADMINISTRATION	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
010.1	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization (5% max.)	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	<del>\$ 103,000.00</del>	<del>\$ 103,000.00</del>	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00
020.1	1	Lump Sum	Permit documentation / compliance	\$ 44,560.00	\$ 44,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	<del>\$ 7,500.00</del>	<del>\$ 7,500.00</del>	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
030.1	1	Lump Sum	Overhead & Profit	\$ 312,504.00	\$ 312,504.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	<del>\$ 1.00</del>	<del>\$ 1.00</del>	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
040.1	1	Lump Sum	Record Document Maintenance	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	<del>\$ 5,000.00</del>	<del>\$ 5,000.00</del>	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
050.1	1	Lump Sum	Demobilization (3% max.)	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	<del>\$ 61,100.00</del>	<del>\$ 61,100.00</del>	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
100.1	-	-	SITE PREPARATION	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
110.1	1	Lump Sum	Access Improvement	\$ 20,399.00	\$ 20,399.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	<del>\$ 25,000.00</del>	<del>\$ 25,000.00</del>	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00
120.1	1	Lump Sum	Staging Site Improvements	\$ 26,928.00	\$ 26,928.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	<del>\$ 25,000.00</del>	<del>\$ 25,000.00</del>	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 12,780.00
130.1	0	Lump Sum	Early Start Stream Supplementation Flow Bypass (min. \$1/unit bid)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	<del>\$ -</del>	<del>\$ -</del>	\$ -	\$ -
200.1	-	-	PROJECT REACH 1 (Sta. 527+96.65 to Sta. 497+00.00)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
210.1	3,100	Lineal Feet	Concrete Lining (incl. demo., grading, materials, placement, and cold weather protection as	\$ 369.30	\$ 1,144,830.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,333,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,395,000.00	\$ 835.95	\$ 2,591,445.00	<del>\$ 470.00</del>	<del>\$ 1,457,000.00</del>	\$ 504.84	\$ 1,565,004.00
220.1	3	Each	Overshot & Undershot Drains	\$ 4,534.00	\$ 13,602.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	<del>\$ 10,000.00</del>	<del>\$ 30,000.00</del>	\$ 5,053.00	\$ 15,159.00
230.1	2	Each	Egress Ramp	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	<del>\$ 45,000.00</del>	<del>\$ 90,000.00</del>	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 15,880.00
240.1	1	Each	Measurement Flume	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	<del>\$ 27,500.00</del>	<del>\$ 27,500.00</del>	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 11,390.00
250.1	2	Each	Rock Trap, Intermediate Termination, or Check	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	<del>\$ 19,000.00</del>	<del>\$ 38,000.00</del>	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 17,300.00
260.1	2	Each	Replacement Irrigation Turnout, Piping, and Outfall Connection	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	<del>\$ 6,000.00</del>	<del>\$ 12,000.00</del>	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
Total Reach 1 Base Bid Price					\$ 1,775,823.00		\$ 1,923,500.00		\$ 1,940,000.00		\$ 3,056,945.01		<del>\$ 1,881,401.00</del>		\$ 1,935,113.00

A Bid withdrawn October 5, 2018 at 4:51 PM in accordance with Section 00 20 00, Paragraph 1.11(F).

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Bid Min.	Unit Bid Max.	Unit Bid Avg.	Unit Bid Std. Dev.	Unit Bid Adj. Avg.*
000.1	-	-	CONTRACTOR ADMINISTRATION	-	-	-	-	-
010.1	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization (5% max.)	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 45,635.51	\$ 95,166.67
020.1	1	Lump Sum	Permit documentation / compliance	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,103.66	\$ 6,166.67
030.1	1	Lump Sum	Overhead & Profit	\$ 0.01	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 99,200.20	\$ 99,571.68	\$ 75,333.67
040.1	1	Lump Sum	Record Document Maintenance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,898.98	\$ 6,666.67
050.1	1	Lump Sum	Demobilization (3% max.)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 27,220.00	\$ 20,753.64	\$ 23,333.33
100.1	-	-	SITE PREPARATION	-	-	-	-	-
110.1	1	Lump Sum	Access Improvement	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 48,460.00	\$ 50,957.69	\$ 25,833.33
120.1	1	Lump Sum	Staging Site Improvements	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,556.00	\$ 14,625.07	\$ 17,593.33
130.1	0	Lump Sum	Early Start Stream Supplementation Flow Bypass (min. \$1/unit bid)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
200.1	-	-	PROJECT REACH 1 (Sta. 527+96.65 to Sta. 497+00.00)	-	-	-	-	-
210.1	3,100	Lineal Feet	Concrete Lining (incl. demo., grading, materials, placement, and cold weather protection as	\$ 430.00	\$ 835.95	\$ 538.16	\$ 150.93	\$ 474.95
220.1	3	Each	Overshot & Undershot Drains	\$ 5,053.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,810.60	\$ 3,171.54	\$ 9,666.67
230.1	2	Each	Egress Ramp	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,588.00	\$ 13,336.53	\$ 25,000.00
240.1	1	Each	Measurement Flume	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,478.00	\$ 8,853.58	\$ 22,000.00
250.1	2	Each	Rock Trap, Intermediate Termination, or Check	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,030.00	\$ 7,839.23	\$ 13,833.33
260.1	2	Each	Replacement Irrigation Turnout, Piping, and Outfall Connection	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 4,820.12	\$ 10,333.33

\* Unit bid adjusted average based on average of received bids with maximum and minimum unit prices excluded from calculation of the average.